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ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms:
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] ’__L_.__@_ X
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPl-Injection Pressure Increase] —Core o‘lr, O 0’45"“# ey}

[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response] l2g {37

Tarpan 33 Fee

(1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] #1H API# 30-015-40056
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication #2H API# 30-015-40057
[0 NsL [J Nsp [] sD

#3H API# 30-015-40122

#4H API# 30-015-41662

g - Storage - Wleasurement Sherman 4 Fee 10H
CTB /] PLC [] PC [] OLS [] OLMap1# 30-015-42152

Check One Only for
[B] Comming]
[] pH(

(C] Injection - DispoSal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery v/ ‘
(] wex [J pMx [ swp [J 11 [] EOR [ PPR ~ AAée, G/omr it~
VEL3

[D]  Other: Specify S5

(2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply .
[A] Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners -

[B] Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner -

oo

[D] Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO L

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office

]

[C] [] Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice
[
[

[E]

For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,

[F] [] Waivers are Attached

3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

Caden Jameson W Permitting Specialist 4/28/14

Print or Type Name Signature Title Date

cjameson@concho.com
e~mail Address




May 20, 2014 R .

COG Operating, LLC

Caden Jameson ..
One Concho Center (AL RN A BRI
600 W. Illinois Avenue

Midland, Texas 79701

New Mexico Qil Conservation Division
Richard Ezeanyim

1220 S St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

RE: Surface Commingle

Dear Mr. Ezeanyim,

COG Operating LLC respectfully requests approval for a surface comrﬂ'ngle for the following oil and gas wells:

- e, |
Tarpan 33 FEE 1H Sherman 4 FEE 10H
Eddy County, NM Eddy County, NM
API| # 30-015-40056 API # 30-015-42152
Surface: 150 FSL & 380 FWL, Sec 33,

Surface: 150 FSL & 330 FWL, Sec 33,
T18S, R26E, UnitM T18S, R26E, Unit M

Tarpan 33 Fee 2H Tarpan 33 Fee 4H

Eddy County, NM Eddy County, NM

APl # 30-015-40057 API # 30-015-41662

Surface: 150 FSL & 1040 FWL, Sec 33 Surface: 150’ FSL & 2310 FWL
T18S, R26E, Unit A T18S, R26E, Unit A

Tarpan 33 Fee 3H

Eddy County, NM

API #: 30-015-40122

Surface: 150 FSL & 1700 FWL, Sec 33
T18S, R26E, Unit A

The current COG Operating LLC Tarpan 33 Fee 1H battery consists of three wells including the Tarpan 33 Fee 1H,
Tarpan 33 Fee 2H, and the Tarpan 33 Fee 3H. The request is to send production from the Sherman 4 Fee 10H into
the existing Tarpan 33 Fee 1H battery. The Sherman 4 Fee 10H is not currently a producing well. :

The wells listed above will produce to a tank battery located on the Tarpan 33 Fee 1H well site operated by COG
Operatmg LLC. Productign will be separated using an isolated Three Phase, Free Water Knockout to_meter oil,
dg ale points, holding tanks, and waterjaml;.Ment.hlypmductmn totals and

be calculated using calibrated meters on the Free Water Knockout. T

weekly well tests wi

| have attached proof of notice to all of our working interest owners, a diagram of our battery facility, and a map
with communitized boundaries showing all well and facility locations.

Please contact me at 432-254-5559 should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Caden Jameson
Permitting Specialist
COG Operating LLC




District I State of New Mexico Form C-107-B

;;jzsstzéfrﬁmh Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised August 1,2011

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

District I1I OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit the original

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 S. St Francis Drive application to the Santa Fe

District IV N .

1220 S. St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 office with one copy to the

87505 appropriate District Office.
APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)

OPERATOR NAME: COG Operating LLC

OPERATOR ADDRESS: One Concho Center, 600 W. Illinois Ave, Midland, TX 79707

APPLICATION TYPE:
[ Pool Commingling [XLease Commingling [JPool and Lease Commingling  [JOff-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled)

LEASE TYPE: [0 Fee K] State ] Federal

Is this an Amendment to existing Order? [ ]Yes [XINo If “Yes”, please include the appropriate Order No.

Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling
Cyes [[No

(A) POOL COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

Gravities / BTU of Calculated Gravities / Calculated Value of
(1) Pool Names and Codes Non-Commingled BTU of Commingled Commingled Volumes
Production Production Production

(2)  Are any wells producing at top allowables? [1Yes [INo
(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? Oves [No.

(4) Measurement type: [ JMetering  [] Other (Specify)
(5)  Will commingling decrease the value of production? [JYes [JNo If “yes”, describe why commingling should be approved

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Pool Name and Code. Atoka; Glorieta-Yeso

(2) Is all production from same source of supply? [JYes [KINo

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? KlYes [ONo
(4) Measurement tyj( [®Metering [ Other (Specify)

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Complete Sections A and E.

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT
Please attached sheets with the following information

(1)  Is all production from same source of supply? [JYes [No
(2)  Include proof of notice to all interest owners.

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types)
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1)- A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location.
(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all wel! and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are mvolved.
(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers.

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNATURE: TITLE: Permitting Specialist DATE: 5/20/14

TYPE OR PRINT NAME Caden Jameson TELEPHONE NO.;_432-234-5559

E-MAIL ADDRESS: CJameson@concho.com




DISTRICT 1

1625 N. Freuch Dr.. Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone. (575) 3936161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

(

State of New Mexico

Form C: 102

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources De aIHlEJCE IVER-

cvised August 1, 2011
DISTRICT I} bnc copy to appropriate
IS FiniS Anca, NM 4210 ,,,,;qm OIL CONSERVATION DIVISIO District Office
psmerm 1220 South St. Francis Dr. JUN 05 2013
;’l’;:m‘é‘;’l’j”‘”“ P o Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 CAMENDED REPORT
VS, & Pl D, St Fe NMTSES i | NMOCD ARTESIA
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
AP{ Number Pool Code . Paocl Name
30-015-40056 3250 Atoka; Glorieta-Yeso
Property Code Property Name Well Number
39124 TARPAN 33 FEE 1H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
229137 COG OPERATING, LLC 3376’
1 Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Fect from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
M 33 ,l 18-S 26-E 150 SOUTH 890 WEST EDDY -
; Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or tot No. Section ; Towrship Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West tine County
D 33 18-S 26-E 332 NORTH 377 WEST EDDY
Dedicated Acres Joimior Infill Consolidation Code Order No.
160 i

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

~x
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!

PRI

|
|
|
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|
|
l__
|
|
|
|

|
|
i

|
|

GEODETIC COORDINATES
NAD 27 NME !
SURFACE LOCATION

Y=617388.5 N
X=481863.2 £

LAT.=32.697285° N
LONG.=104.392291° W
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION

Y=622233.2 N
X=481345.0 £

|

———

CORNER COORDINATES TABLE

@ - v=622564.8 N, X=480964.6 £

..... @ - v=622558.9 N, X=482293.1 £

©- v=617232.9 N, X=4B809736 £

@ - Y=617241.1 N, x=432293.'~1 £

|
|

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I bereby certify that the infonnstion berein is true and
compleie to the besi of my knowledge and belief, and
that this organizstion either owns a.working inferest or
unieased miacral interest in the land including the
proposed botlom hole location or bas a right to drilf this
well at this location pursusal (o & contract with an owper
of such mineral or warking iaterest, ot to 8 volualary
pooling sgreement or s compulsary pooling-order
beretofore entered by the division.

W 11/19/12

Signature Date

Chagity Jackson
Printed Name

cjackson@concho.com
E-mail Address

and correct to the best of oy belicf.

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the well location showw on this plat
wags plotted frum Geld notes of sctual surveys made by
me or under my supervision, and that the same is true

APRIL 5,2012

Date of Survey
Signature & S 'ie@l.:oI‘Pmlbssmm}‘ Surveyor:
n

iy

"
O\
_O’-’/,.
: 5 o 7
73 - T2
Z [
@.zj/g_»i
12641
3239




N . Forn C-102
' State of New Mexico

2D, Hobbs, NN 89240 Ruvised August |, 2081

AT e 23 oo Energy, Mincrals & Natural Resources Department e Sutmit o wp\ L appropicne

Qi OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION | RECE iy e (P
s e, Avaree, NI K710 1220 South St. Francis Dr.
05 56178 B (vl Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 DEC 8 0 2848menndio rivoxy

Framgis D, Suuul e, \'\1 NTS03
Phone, (SON) VFo. A0 Fan? (wsmm 62

: WELL LOCATION AND /\CRlﬁ%‘.‘/\GlE-D'lf{:'DICA'I".I'()'L\ﬁ\-l

ARl Number Pool Code 1'ool Name
30-015-40057 3250 Atoka; Glorleta Yeso
Propeny Code ¢ Pruperty Name ' Well Number
J TARPAN 33 FEE 2H
OGRITY N, F ()pgr.a((»r'N:.yI.c - Levaion
| 229137 . COG OPERATING, LLC 3377
i Surfuce Location :
L or tot No. Sucléun FTownship Range Lot 1dn et frong the NorlvSouth fine Feer fromahe Fasu/West Hine County
M 33 18-S 206-E 150 SOUTH 1040 WEST EDDY
Botom Hole Location 1 Different From Surface
UL orlog No. Section Township Range Lot idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Fast/West Jine County
D 33 18-S 26-1 330 NORTH 998 WEST EDDY
Dedicaned Acres Joint or Infil Consohdsnon Code Oiider Noy,
160
“

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE };\SSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

A Iy J 'Q L B
- ¥
- 530 % I QPERATOR CERTIFICATION
N 998* g ane] | ! ! hereby centify that the inforatian herein is true wind
i - | I coniplete to the best of my knowledge amd beliel, and
thot this organization vither owns & working imterest us
L . | I unleased] snineral interest in the land including the
| | prapased bottam hole Incativn or hns o right to drill this
vz ' : well ot this location pursuant (o a coniract with an owner
CORNER COORDINATES TABLE ‘ of fuch mincrut or working interest, or to u voluntary
pooling agreenient or a compulsory pooling urder
o j A - Y=622564.8 N. X=480964.6 F l i heretofvre entered by the division.
,L, B - Y=622558.9 N, X=482293.1 f T 7T T oo —
p 1 C - Y=617241.1 N, X=482293.4 F
P g
. D - Y=617232.9 N, X=480973.6 [ J 12-12-13
: i } : J Siheuke”./ Dute
[ b , Kelly J. Holly
. I l Printed Name |
i
| NS g ol ir | | kholly@concho.com
3 % & R E-mail Address
SR VRN - I !
e By SN P —
1 ‘_‘\ :'3 Q; [STK I [ SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
(E = Al ~ 1 herehy centity thn the well location shown oa this plat
J -~ E‘:‘; § ] GCEODETIC CODRDINA 7ES l way plivtied from Tield notes of actual surveys made by
- ore ar under my supervision, and that the smne is truc
(g NAD 27 NME and correet u’v' Ih: lzcs:vr‘»fmy holict, 1o ne e
P SURFACE LOCATION } NOVEMBER 22, 2013
b | Y=617389.4 N t Dae of Survey
' X=4B82013.1 £ . Sigaature & Seal of l'r(\lx..\\mm\l Surveyor:
— S O — e e e .
T AT.=32.697268" N !
¥ Estimatedfe 104.391803 W ‘ ,
) COW!P\(A{ A ' 1
| L Hinierval neuﬁg%goﬁom TIoN ‘
. =62 5 N !
. Jr*‘“ 556 FSL | E96s2 ;
: o 1490 Fwl | !
S e ) !
1640 e ~oQ ] ‘
n 24 AL 4 W =C i




T?ECEWED}M!OZ

L v, Hobbs, N 58340 State of New Mexico
 Phone: (575) J3.G161 Pk (575) 393-0720 Epergy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department  prr o gust 1, 2011
BTS RS, anss ot ssmo OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION el o v
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
DTl ot Amc. N 7410 1220 South St. Francis Dr. NMQCD ARTESI A '
,';"];';’J‘é';’,’j"" Fax: (505 3¢ 61% Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 D REPORT
Fhooe: (309 6403 Par (08 S a8 ' :
. WELLLOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
AP{ Number Pool Code "Pool Neme
30-015-40122 : 3250 Atoka; Gloneta Yeso ~ PPN
Property Code T “ T Property Name - 7 Well Number
39124 N . TARPAN33 FEE L
’ OGRIDNO I Y Opcmmanne * Elevation
| 229137 ... COG OPERAT]NG LLC 3380 . |
222l . e L B
ULGrlotNo, | Sction | Townsiip | Rasge | Lotlda | Fewtbomths | NorbSoub lme | Feei fomthe | EsstWestlme | = Comy -
N 33 | 188 | 26E | 150 SOUTH 1700 _WEST | EDDY |
’ ' ] o BottomHoleLocatwnlflefthmmSurfanc T e
ULrlotNo. | Secion | Towmship | Wavgs | Leidn | FectBomie | Norti/South fihe | Feol fomthe | EestWestTne | Couiy
C . 33 | 18 S | 26E | 337 NORTH | 1705 - WEST EDDY
DedlcawdAm T Jomtorlnﬁll f ConsohdanonCodc -OI@N‘?. o T j T
11600 :

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERRSTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED ORA NONSTANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

1705

|
|
ik

HORIZ. DIST.=4785.2"

GRID. AZ.

|

|

o
-

1700°

—_— o —

l

GEODETIC COORDINATES
NAD 27 NME

SURFACE LOCATION

Y=6173934 N
X=482672.9 £

LAT.=32.697300° N
LONG.=104.389658" W

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION

 Y=6221774 N
X=482664.8 £

CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
@ - v=622558.9 N, Xx=483293.1 £

b @ - Y=6225530 N, x=483621.6 f |

© - r=6172411 N, X=482293.4 £
@ - v=617249.4 N, X=4836112 E

, .

E ar s compud ,paalmgorda
. huuo{amamudbyﬁcdlvhm
‘ 2 ,9\/‘— 11/13/12
Slgmmne '
Brian Maiorino
‘Printed Name
bmalonno@concho com
E~mail Address
SURVEYOR CER’I'[FICATION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

Ibuebycuufydm:h:mfamnunnhmucrucmd

| compiete to mebul of my kmowledge and behtt zad
mmkommmﬂuncﬁhnumuwahum(mw
mlaudmhallinlaulmmhndm:mdmgme

'} propased bisttom hole focation or bas & right 1o diill this
wellulhulounonp\munnocmnmmthmmer
ol'cm:b nuncrllarwo:hngmlaukorlol voluntary

Ihaebyu:ﬂfyﬁnthe well locndun shown on this plet
wuploacdﬁum Esldmofnﬁmlmys made by .
m:ormdumyntpavn.lmn. mdllnnhemsuuua
md wrrw 1o the best 6f my belier

FEBRUARY 16 2012

Date of Surv:y

Sagmmrc & Se&Lamef:smnal Surveyor




DISTHIIC l 4
16351 <

£

UIS TRICT il

Artesw, N R8T .
Phisic (_«,7;) b S Vo ms) 'mx 9730

wch Dr, Hobbs, NN NH'MU
Plione (‘l7‘$) 3‘)3 MM In.\ (ST5y393-0720

FUN RGO Hrazos Ruad, Aztde, INM BT
Phng (505) T34+ 16178 Fux: (5057 334 mm

'I)IKIRI("I I\'

Phone: 'mm 4763400 Fin (505) 476:3462

Toneis Uy, Sany Pe, MM 87505

State of New Mexl 0
Energy; Minerals & Natural Resources Qggagugeﬂm

RECEIVED

OIL CONSERVATION D VISION

1220 South St Francis DMOCD ARTESIA

Ionn (‘ 02,
Rcvm:d /\ugusl 2010

Subniit mu ‘Copy zxppmprmlc
I)mncl {ffice

Santa Fe New Mex:co 87505

TAMENDED REPORY

Wl L l LOCATION AND A(,RLA(nl* DLD!CA ) ION PL Al )

APl ‘Nvﬁin‘lfcl )

l'uol C wlt.

) Pool N.xmc E

120

30-015-41662 3250 Atoka, Glorieta-Yeso ‘ _
I’ OpERy- Lndn ! = Propcrly Name . R E - Well Nnmhcr
39124 TARPA  33 FEF N _4H
"OGRID No, e i3 ‘ " EBlevition’
229137 COG OP “RA ING, LLC 3378
" Suri ce Ioc.mnni ) _ o
UL 67 No. | “Secion | Townp | Rimge | Totldn | Feet From the Nonhl%ulhllnt. T et immlhc FasWestme | Cowy
N 33 188 | 26-E 150 SOUTH | 2310 | wsT | EDDY
) o » - Bollmn Holc l,u "mn H l)lle.m }-rom 9 o ) o
:--'.lJl‘.J(;‘; |(’ll.‘Nk'). T \cumn . 'I"(Inﬁn';hi‘p' ‘Rm;gc V lp} Wn | Feer i:rom the’ Nonhl§oulh lmc ‘ Feet r_lll):{f! lhg, = -Fk;js.giWcs::(-liipe. T C.«mm'y
F 33 | 188 | 26E 1900 | NORTH | 2310 WEST EDDY
'D&.licax&-!./\m_cs: . Juml of ln!nﬂ ’ Cdnsul?dxkiﬁu«'ﬂCfﬁlé N “\(.')f‘dcr‘Nu‘ — T s T

NO ALLUWABLL WILL BE: ASSlGNED TOTHIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INT hRESTS HAVEBEEN CONSQUIDATED OR A NON $T ANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVI:D BY THE DIVISION

|

'8 contracl with unowner
3 2 "Qfll)ﬂ vohmnn
K rypoolmgurdcr
e e e ot — N e \__ N s __g - X‘:ggggj g £E' .hﬁelolbrcmlemdhyMErlmsmn
) : ) A B, "8 - , X= 9 .
l : C - . X=483613.2 € : ]
£ b - | X=182293.4 € A nL2/17/2013
_l\ 361 'q:gnglm Dme
23107) - %'r{ ‘ | Robyn M. Odom
N ‘ ) : Ph’hic’dNuhw
L | i { Rodom@concho . com
T | E- muul Address
SRR U S [EES
N | SURVI-YOR CERTIF sC/'\ TION
T\ ' "f\ $ Ihmb) ncmfy lhm the: wzll loaluun shovn o this plat
~'% fi cmnlmay:mndcby
o0 GEODETIC GOORDINATES © o bt e e B o
l g{‘?? ‘ NAD 27 NML-' nndcunccrtnt{mbqlofmybcln.f “CW" '5“
ol
N\ ma SURFACE LUCATION JULY 5, 2013
l ';“N $ ¥=617337.2 N Dau.of%urvc e “(‘ i
§I X= 4832825 £ §|gnamrc&*$t: Pr, it Surveyor:
e e . SE — h‘—‘.f,. 5’7" "
U’I = ‘k Ty '-‘ 0 .(‘
L | LAT.=32.697311° g, 5ol
\' | LONG. =104, 587677' w A
N AN "
] : ‘ BOTIOM HOLE LOCATION
Y*620555 0N
Q< b X=483277.2 F
| P&
Sty 330 7
T et Gl 1. ;
A ] = R )




N b
DISTRICT }
1625 N. French Dr_, Hobbs NM 88240
Phone: (575)393-616] Fax: {575) 393-0720
DISTRICT I
811 S, First St.. Artesia, NM 88210
Phone. (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
DISTRICT Il
1000 Rio Brazos Roud, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (iOS) 334-6170
DISTRICT IV

1220 8. St Francis Or , Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476 3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources De
‘OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
-Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

| RECEIVED |

t Form C-102
1

ent Revised August 1, 2011

Subim c copy 10 appropriate

MAR 12 2014 U) J o District Office
NMacD ARTES! A sMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

APl Number 5 Z Pool Code Pool Name
30-015- S2/5 24 3250 Atoka; Glorieta Yeso
Property Eode Property Name Well Number
38909 SHERMAN 4 FEE 10H
QOGRID No. Operator Name - Elevation
| 229137 COG OPERATING, LLC 3374
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South bine | Feet from the East/West line County
' M 33 18-S 26-E 150 ‘ SOUTH 330 WEST EDDY
‘ Bottom Hole Location If Different From'Surface ‘
I UL or lot No. Section Township . Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line . ) Feel from the East/Wesl line County
M 4 19-S 26-E 330 SOUTH 530 WEST EDDY
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.
160 |

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLlDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN MPROWD BY THE DIVISION

1

g
s
S
&

SECTION 33

{ng Area’
A
s

|

l
_'_..'_.__._.
|

f

|

DIST.
ne

SI‘ECTION 4

GEODETIC COORDINATES
NAD 27 NME

SURFACE LOCATION
Y=617385.0 N
X=481303.3 £

LAT.=32.697275" N
LONG.=104.394111° W

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
Y=612307.8 N
X=481527.4 E

CORNER COORDINATES TABLE

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the information herein is true and
complete to the best of my ‘Qtnowledge and belief, and
that this organization either-owns a working interest or
unleased mineral interest in the land including the

proposed bottom hole } or has a right to drill this
well at this location p ntto g with an owner
of | suclz mineral or wvrkmg interest, or to 8 voluntary

P g agr ora P {sory pooling order

fe tered by the division.

@_,' 3-11-14-"
Sigimature Date

_Kelly J, Holly

Printed Name

E-mail Address

| "854

SCALE:

|
I
|
i
I
l
I
l
I
I
|
l

1"=2000"

TMOO®E>

Y=618565.9 N,
Y=618570.6 N,
Y=617241.1 N,
Y=617232.9 N,
Y=611974.5 N,
Y=611983.0 N,

X=480971.3 £

'X=482283.3

X=4822934 E
X=480973.6 £
X=480999.1 E
X=482312.6 E

BKL "‘“\“\W“Kjwsc W.0. 15.11.143] J

‘SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the wc']l lacation shown on this plat
was plotted from field nots of actual surveys made by
me o under my supcrvision, and that the same is true
and correct to the best of my belief. .

DECEMBER 17, 2013

Date of Survey \\\\\\\\\\\\\“
Signature &, S,e'a of’] Profe§vnal ‘$;i|rveyor:
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Mr. Ezeanyim,

Attached to this sheet is the notification sent to all 93 interest owners via certified mail to the last
known address of each party. Should anyone object to this proposed commingle | can be reached at the
email or phone number below. Thanks for your time and consideration and please contact me should
you need any further information.

Caden Jameson

cjameson@concho.com

432.254.5559



May 1, 2014

Certified Mail:

RE: Request for Surface Commingle

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter will serve as notice under Rule 104.F (3) that COG Operating LLC has requested
administrative approval from the Oil Conservation Division in Santa Fe, NM for Surface
Commingle of production from the following wells to the Tarpan 33 Fee #3 Tank Battery:

F Tarpan 33 FEE 1H Sherman 4 FEE 10H

Eddy County, NM Eddy County, NM
API # 30-015-40056 API| # 30-015-42152
Surface: 150 FSL & 380 FWL, Sec 33, Surface: 150 FSL & 330 FWL, Sec 33,
T18S, R26E, Unit M T18S, R26E, Unit M

Tarpan 33 Fee 2H Tarpan 33 Fee 4H

Eddy County, NM Eddy County, NM

APl # 30-015-40057 API# 30-015-41662

Surface: 150 FSL & 1040 FWL, Sec 33 Surface: 150’ FSL 2310’ FWL

T18S, R26E, Unit A T18S, R26E, Unit N

Tarpan 33 Fee 3H

Eddy County, NM

APl #: 30-015-40122

Surface: 150 FSL & 1700 FWL, Sec 33
T18S, R26E, Unit A

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty (20) days from
the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the Surface Commingle if no
objection has been made within the 20 days after the application has been received.

Sincerely,

Caden Jameson
Permitting Specialist
COG Operating LLC
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COG Operating LLC Tarpan 33 Fee 3H CTB ) [,
Site Security Plans Located At: Section 33, T18S, R26E, Unit N [,
One Concho Center Eddy County, NM )
600 W. lllinois Ave. Production Phase - Oil Tank #1 Sales Phase - Oil Tank #1 :
Midland, TX 79701 - Valve 1 open - Vaive 1 closed
- Valves 2 and 3 closed - Valves 2 or 3 open e
- Valves 4, 5, and 6 open - Valve 4 closad .
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¥Ve”S In3|;:;a;terv1. H: 30-015-40056 - Valves 10, 11, and 12 closed - Valve 7 open ,
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Tarpan 33 Fee 2H: 30-015-40057 - Valves 10, 11, and 12 closed B
Tarpan 33 Fee 3H: 30-015-40122 B
Well to add to Battery: B
Sherman 4 Fee 10H: 30-015-42152 B
Tarpan 33 Fee 4H: 30-015-41662 i
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Name

TARPAN 33 FEE #1H

TARPAN 33 FEE #1H

TARPAN 33 FEE #1H

TARPAN 33 FEE #1H

TARPAN 33 FEE #1H

TARPAN 33 FEE #1H

TARPAN 33 FEE #1H

TARPAN 33 FEE #2H

TARPAN 33 FEE #3H

TARPAN 33 FEE #3H

TARPAN 33 FEE #3H

TARPAN 33 FEE #3H

TARPAN 33 FEE #3H

TARPAN 33 FEE #3H

TARPAN 33 FEE #3H

Prod DatefDays Up] Oil Prod] Gas Prod]
10/2013 31 1,892.00] 1,880.00}
11/2013 30 1,943.00] 2,598.00
12/2013 31 1,648.00] 2,727.00]
01/2014 31 1,544.00] 1,592.00]
02/2014 28 964.00] 1,413.00}
03/2014 31 1,011.00 212.00
04/2014 30 1,234.00 114.00}
04/2014 29 3,772.00] 4,887.00]
10/2013 31 2,019.00} 2,800.00}
11/2013 30 1,808.00] 2,429.00)
12/2013 27 1,884.00] 2,230.00]
01/2014 31 2,394.00] 2,075.00}
02/2014 28 1,915.00 2,577.00}
03/2014 29 2,210.00 4,357.00}
04/2014 30 3,677.004 4,802.00




McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From: Diane Kuykendall <DKuykendall@concho.com>

Sent: Tuesday, May 27, 2014 4:25 PM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

Cc: Caden Jameson

Subject: FW: Tarpan 33 Fee and Sherman Fee production Eddy Co.
Attachments: Tarpan 10-2013 to 4-2014 report 1723 xlsx

All 3 Tarpan wells are in the pool code 3250 Atoka; Glorieta-Yeso
#2 well hung on 4/2/2014
first production 4/9/2014

see attached spreadsheet for the last 6 months production

Sherman 4 Fee 10H —is in the completion phase

From: Caden Jameson

Sent: Tuesday, May 27, 2014 3:56 PM

To: Diane Kuykendall

Subject: FW: Tarpan 33 Fee and Sherman Fee production Eddy Co.

Diane, good afternoon! Kanicia said you could help me out with this information for the OCD. They are wanting
cumulative production for the locations below...can you help? Thanks

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD [mailto:Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us]
Sent: Tuesday, May 27, 2014 2:23 PM

To: Caden Jameson

Subject: Tarpan 33 Fee and Sherman Fee production Eddy Co.

Caden:

Can you provide the last 6 months and cum production for each of the following wells:
Tarpan Fee 1H

Tarpan Fee 2H

Tarpan Fee 3H

Also, 1 need the pool that the wells are producing from.
lastly, please verify that the Sherman 4 Fee 10Hhas no production.

Thank You

Michael A. McMillan

Engineering and Geological Services Bureau, Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe NM 87505

0:505.476.3448 F.505.476.3462
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Lakewood Area

Tank Battery Operational Description
Test Method Allocation

Summary

The following is a description of the facility operations at a standard tank battery installed in the
Lakewood area. The plan of development for this area includes the installation of one tank battery per
half section. Each battery will be equipped to handle 4 producing wells from that half section.

Operational Description

1. Flowlines from producing wells terminate into the test/production header which serves as the
inlet to the tank battery. From the header, one well can be put in test while the remaining wells
are combined in the production header for separation and storage of produced fluids. The
test/production header is illustrated in Figure 1 below. in this diagram, the shaded valves
indicate a closed position. Therefore, this illustration shows well “1H” to be in test while the
remaining wells are routed to the 2-Phase Separator. Using the valves in the header, any single
well can be isolated from the remaining wells and placed into test.

TO 2-PHASE SEPARATOR

[

WELL 1H § [><Tal <

WELL 2H

i
WELL 3H

—
WELL 4H

—

[
I

V)

TO TEST SEPARATOR

Figure 1: Test/Production Header Diagram

2. The test separator is a 3-phase horizontal separator used for measuring produced fluids from a
given well. Sgparate meters are used for measuring oil, water, and gas from the production
v‘v_e_ll_.__'l_'grbine meters are used for measuring oil and water flow while an orifice meter is used

Updated: 3/5/12 1
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for measuring gas flow. Once the produced fluids have been metered, all three phases are
recombined and routed to the 2-phase separator where the well is tied in with the bulk fluids
from other wells. A diagram of the test separator is shown in Figure 2 below.

10 2-PHASE
SEPARATOR

"

FROM TEST
HEADER

" TEST SEPARATOR

WATER oL
Y @ [;Clh(] -
I

Figure 2: Test Separator with 3-Phase Metering

3. The test separator and associated metering devices have been sized for the expected range of
fluid rates from the production wells. The sizing and calibration of this equipment ensures
accurate measurement of produced fluids from a well in test. When a well is placed in test, it
will remain in test for a minimum of 3 days. This allows adequate time for the well to level out
and accurate daily production rates to be measured. Each well will be placed in test once a
month at a minimum. Given the number of wells and the duration of well tests, it is likely that
each well could be tested as often as 2-3 times per month. 'Aﬂocation of co-mingled production
will be based on average well tests taken during the previous month.

4. Fluids from the production header are routed to the 2-Phase Separator where gas and liquids
are separated. Gas is sent directly to the gas sales system and liquids are sent to the FWKO for
further separation. In addition to providing a means of bulk gas/liquid separation, this vessel
also helps to alleviate slugs of fluid which enter the system and would otherwise disrupt the
separation process.

5. Liquids from the 2-Phase Separator are sent to the Free Water Knock Out (FWKOQ). The primary
function of this vessel is to provide sufficient retention time for oil and water to separate.
Water from the FWKO is sent to water storage tanks. Oil from the FWKO is sent to the Heater-
Treater for a final stage of polishing and water removal. Any gas that flashes off in this stage of
separation is tied directly into the gas sales system.

6. Oil from the FWKO is routed to the Heater-Treater wherein heat is applied to help break any
remaining emulsions and remove water from the oil stream. Qil from the Heater-Treater is sent

Updated: 3/5/12 2



5 CONCHO

to the oil storage tanks. Water from the Heater-Treater is tied into the water line from the
FWKO going to the storage tanks. Any gas that flashes off in this stage of separation is tied
directly into the gas sales system.

7. Oil from the Heater-Treater is sent to 500 BBL oil tanks located on site. These tanks allow for
storage of oil prior to sales through a pipeline LACT or trucking. Valves are installed on each
tank to provide the ability to isolate a tank for sales or to further treat the fluids by circulating
back through the separation process. Oil tanks are connected together with a common
overflow line that serves to prevent spills caused by over running a single tank.

8. Water from the FWKO and Heater Treater is sent to 500 BBL water tanks located on site. These
tanks provide water storage prior to being pumped into the salt water disposal (SWD) system.
One water tank is used as the primary tank for water handling while the second tank provides
overflow protection and operational flexibility. A transfer pump is connected to the water tanks
and is operated automatically by the facility PLC based on the level of water in the tanks. This
pump discharges into the SWD system which gathers and disposes of produced water.

Attachments

® Process Flow Diagram: Lakewood Area Standard Tank Battery
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